
 

 

 

 
 

School Term and Holiday Dates 2026-2027 

  

 Autumn term 2026  

 

Staff Inset day 1  Tuesday 1 September   

Term begins – Year 7 & 11 only  Wednesday 2 September   

All years in school  Thursday 3 September  

School closed for staff training day (Inset day 2)  Friday 2 October  

School closes for half term after school 15:20  Friday 23 October  

Half term   Monday 26 – Friday 30 October  

Inset day 3* & 4*   Monday 2 & Tuesday 3 November   

School reopens to all pupils  Wednesday 4 November  

Term ends at 13:15  Friday 18 December   

Total openings  70  

   

Spring term 2027  

  

Bay Learning Trust staff training day   Monday 4 January   

Inset day 5  Tuesday 5 January   

Term begins for all pupils  Wednesday 6 January   

School closes for half term after school 15:20  Friday 12 February   

Half term  Monday 15 – Friday 19 February   

School reopens to all pupils  Monday 22 February   

Term ends at 15:20  Thursday 25 March   

Total openings  52  

  

Summer term 2027  

  

Term begins  Monday 12 April   

May Day Bank Holiday  Monday 3 May   

School closes for half term after school 15:20  Friday 28 May   

Half term  Monday 31 May – Friday 4 June  

School reopens to all pupils  Monday 7 June   

Term ends at 13:15  Wednesday 21 July   

Total openings  67  

  

School days 189    

 

Inset 5 days – 3 in school, 2 disaggregated*  

 

Hours placed from disaggregated Inset days  

(where staff do not attend school) are moved into CPD time.   


